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RAILROAD SPIKE SET IN VERIZON
UTILITY POLE NO. 2390B, LOCATED ON
THE SOUTH SIDE OF MELROSE
AVENUE, NW.

" ELEVATION = 100.00
(ASSUMED DATUM)

1.707 ACRES

BOUNDED BY CORNERS 1-2-3—4—1
PROPERTY OF

KUUMBA COMMUNITY HEALTH & WELLNESS

CENTER, INC.

INSTRUMENT NUMBER 050015700
CITY OF ROANOKE TAX PARCEL 2762101
CURRENTLY ZONED MX
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AVAILABLE RECORDS INDICATE THE PRESENCE OF A 6" PLASTIC NATURAL GAS LINE AND Ar12* PUBLIC WATERLINE IN

Lok N THE MEDIAN OF MELROSE AVENUE. THESE LINES WERE NOT MARKED IN THE FIELD BY THE UNDERGROUND LOCATOR
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DR 1‘2 }(%;‘g J—

CITY OF ROANOKE
HANBICAP RAMP

oI GF ROANOKE TAP PERFORMED BY CITY
STANDING CURB

SERVICE. 12" EXISTING WATERLINE IS SHOWN IN THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE
LOCATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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OPEN CUT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT
SEE DETAIL SHEET C7.04
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- BUILDING SETBACK STREET PA(I:RKING— o
. | ETBACK ]
........... PRIVATE FH ASSEMBLY (1) FIXTURE B-1 (TYP)
oo 8.0'ABUTTING STREET - 2 STORY
PARKING SETBACK - MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING T4 voot sTD
(TYP) 1ST FLOOR = 16,000 SF 1" CONDUIT 13 CG-6
FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION 2ND FLOOR = +16,000 SF | N
SEE NOTES THi5 SHEET TOTAL = 32,000 SF ~ HANDICAP SIGN (TYP)
| : FFE 1ST FLOOR = 104.50' SEE SHEET C7.02
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GENERATORPAD SETBACK

15.0' REAR
SEE SHEET C705 FOR FENCE BUILDING
SCREENING DETAILS SETBACK

SEGMENTAL BLOCK WALL

|_(1) FIXTURE TYPE IV

RETAINING WALL INFORMATION

ACCESS EASEMENT FOR
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SITE STATISTICS

AREA: +£1.707 ACRES

TAX MAP#: 2762101

ZONED: MX (MIXED USE DISTRICT)
PRESENT LAND USE: VACANT LOT

Ty

PARKING ANALYSIS

PROPOSED USE: MEDICAL CLINIC
REQUIREMENTS: 1 SPACE PER 300 NSF (NET SQUARE

FEET)
TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING = 24000/ 300 = 80 SPACES
HANDICAP PARKING REQUIREMENTS: 4 SPACES (PER ADA)

TOTAL PROVIDED= 86 TOTAL SPACES (4 HANDICAP)

PROPOSED BUILDING

TWO STORY MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING
1ST FLOOR = %=16,000 GSF, +12,000 NSF
2ND FLOOR = +16,000 GSF, 12,000 NSF
TOTAL = 32,000 GSF, 24,000 NSF
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT = 45'

PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT = 45' (BASED ON
CURRENT LAYOUT

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO: 1

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA RATIO: 0.47

SETBACKS

REQUIRED BUILDING SETBACKS:
FRONT = 10' MIN, 30' MAX
SIDE = 5'MIN
REAR = 15'MIN

REQUIRED PARKING SETBACKS:
ABUTTING STREET = &'
REAR OR SIDE (NOT ABUTTING STREET = 5)

SITE BREAKDOWN

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE MAXIMUM = 70%

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE = 28.7%

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE = 69.1%
PROPOSED PAVED AREA + 0.77 ACRES
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SIDEWALK +0.05 ACRES
BUILDING AREA = 0.36 ACRES
PROPOSED PERVIOUS SIDEWALK + 0.01 ACRES
LAWN AREA = 0.51 ACRES

NOTES:

1.

10.

11.

12.

14.

15.

16.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL TELEPHONE, CABLE, AND FIBER
OPTIC SERVICES WITH APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANIES. ROUTING OF
PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL NOT CONFLICT WITH ANY SHOWN UTILITY
ROUTING.

GAS SERVICE IS ANTICIPATED FOR THIS SITE. CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE WITH LOCAL GAS COMPANY FOR CONNECTION LOCATION
AND ALL ASSOCIATED CONDUITS, GAS LINES, AND METERS.

AN ANTICIPATED TRANSFORMER LOCATION HAS BEEN SHOWN ON THIS
PLAN, HOWEVER CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION WITH

ELECTRIC COMPANY AND ADJUST CONDUIT BANK AS NEEDED. L

* SEE SHEET C704 FOR ALL CITY OF ROANOKE STANDARD DETAILS.

OPEN CUT OF MELROSE AVENUE FOR WATERLINE INSTALLATION SHALL
USE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAGE SHOWN ON SHEET C704, AND ONE LANE
OF MELROSE AVENUE SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL AT ALL TIMES.

ALL ROOF LEADERS SHALL CONNECT TO EITHER STRUCTURES 3, 5, OR 10.
REFER TO PLUMBING PLANS FOR EXACT ROUTING LOCATIONS.

THE BUILDING FRONTAGES ALONG MELROSE AVENUE, ADAMS STREET,
AND FENTRESS STREET ARE SUBJECT TO AND SHALL MEET ALL MINIMUM
TRANSPARENCY REQUIREMENTS AS STATED IN THE CITY OF ROANOKE
ZONING ORDINANCE. MEANING THE MELROSE AVENUE FRONTAGE SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM OF 25% TRANSPARENCY, AND THE ADAMS AND
FENTRESS STREET FRONTAGES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 12.5%
TRANSPARENCY.

THE BUILDING ENTRANCE LOCATED ON THE MELROSE SIDE OF THE
BUILDING WILL BE A FUNCTIONAL ENTRANCE TO THE BUILDING.

ALL UTILITY SERVICES AND LATERALS, INCLUDING ELECTRICAL LINES
SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT NICOLE ONEAL WITH THE CITY OF
ROANOKE FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES DEPARTMENT AT 540-853-2795
FOR ASSISTANCE IN ORDERING BOTH THE SERIES 3200 KNOX BOX AND
THE LOCKING CAPS FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH AQUAPAVE PAVER SUPPLIER FOR
ANY ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED IN ORDER TO PROPERLY INSTALL
PAVER SYSTEM. ’

ALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES SHOWN SHALL BE INSTALLED ON 15'
POLES. SEE SHEET C703 FOR FIXTURE CUT SHEETS, AND POLE BASE
DETAILS. ‘

WALL MOUNTED LIGHTS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE

'BUILDING. SEE SHEET C703 FOR FIXTURE CUT SHEETS, AND SEE
ELECTRICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT FIXTURE
LOCATIONS

ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT GREATER THAN 30 INCHES IN HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LOCATED BETWEEN ANY OF THE BUILDING LINES AND THEIR
RESPECTIVE STREET.

ALL GROUND MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED
BY EITHER A SCREENING FENCE OR LANDSCAPING AS DESCRIBED BELOW

16.1. SCREENING FENCE

16.1.1. SCREENING SHALL BE VISUALLY OPAQUE AND CONSTRUCTED OF
A DURABLE MATERIAL.

16.1.2. SCREENING SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OF THE
PROPERTY SO AS TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS
DIVISION.

16.1.3. ACCEPTABLE SCREENING MATERIALS SHALL INCLUDE STOCKADE
FENCES, DECORATIVE MASONRY WALLS, BRICK WALLS, AND
EARTH BERMS. THE ZONING ADMINISTRATOR MAY APPROVE
ALTERNATIVE MATERIALS WHERE THEIR CHARACTERISTICS AND
DESIGN MEET THE INTENT AND STANDARDS OF THIS DIVISION.

16.2. LANDSCAPED WITH EVERGREEN SHRUBS PLANTED AT A RATE OF

17.

18.

THREE (3) FEET ON CENTER OR LESS.

ALL ROOF MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED
FROM VIEW TO THE EXTENT THAT NO MORE THAN ONE-HALF (V%) THE
VERTICAL HEIGHT OF SUCH EQUIPMENT MAY BE VISIBLE FROM ANY
ADJACENT STREET OR FROM THE SAME GROUND ELEVATION OF AN
EXISTING BUILDING ON AN ADJACENT LQOT.

EXTERIOR WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING SHALL BE PLACED AS SHOWN ON
ELECTRICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. WP1E LIGHTS SHALL BE
PALCED AT EVERY EXTERIOR DOOR LOCATION, AND WP1 SHALL BE USED
AT EVERY OTHER LOCATION.

2" SM-12.5

1. 21-B Crushed Aggregate, Base Type 1, shall be
compacted to 95% of the Standard Proctor Density.

Proctor Density. ,

TYPICAL LIGHT PAVEMENT
SECTION (SHADED)-

N.T.S.

2. Subgrade shall be compacted to 95% of the Standard™ "~ - .

2'SM-12.5
3" BM-25.0

j .|. upg. .|i-.--.-| —-=—— SUBGRADE
A= 1= ==

Notes:

1. 21-B Crushed Aggregate, Base Type 1, shall be
compacted to 95% of the Standard Proctor Density.

2. Subgrade shall be compacted to 85% of the Standard
Proctor Density.

TYPICAL HEAVY PAVEMENT
SECTION (SHADED)-

N.T.S.

OWNER ]

NEW HORIZONS
HEALTHCARE

COMMISSION 1 ]

MEDICAL OFFICE
SUILDING — CORE
AND SHELL

3716 MELROSE AVE
ROANOKE, VA 24012

VALLEY | ENGINEERING

tDEAS MADE REAL

3231 PEOPLES DRIVE
HARRISONBURG, VIRGINIA 22801
. TELEPHONE (540) 434-6365 OR (800) 343-636¢<
FAX (540) 432-0685
www.valleyesp.com

ask + Hsten + sroante

P.O. Box 4900
Richmond, Va
23218-0400

Ship to or visit
101 8 15th St
Ste 200-23219

864 343 1010
fax 343 0808
basksrviil.com
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